

**SSPDL LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: No.8-2-595/3/6, Eden Gardens,  
 Road No.10, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034.  
**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2010**

Rs. in Lakhs

Sl. No.	Particulars	STAND ALONE				
		3 Months ended		9 Months ended		Year ended
		31-Dec-10	31-Dec-09	31-Dec-10	31-Dec-09	31-Mar-10
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	<b>Income from Operations</b>					
	a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	779.49	902.58	3,291.88	2,694.33	4,698.16
	b) Other Operating Income	21.69	2.92	168.68	41.82	45.77
	Sub Total [(a) + (b)]	801.18	905.50	3,460.52	2,736.15	4,943.93
2	<b>Expenditure</b>					
	a) Work Cost	770.36	759.81	2,151.34	2,238.87	4,172.08
	b) Employees Cost	38.77	98.46	181.60	256.89	331.29
	c) Depreciation	3.70	14.13	15.15	30.15	31.73
	d) Other Expenditure	76.05	56.15	209.54	154.84	232.50
	Total [(a) to (d)]	888.89	928.57	2,557.64	2,680.75	4,767.61
3	<b>Profit/(Loss) from Operation before Other Income, Interest, and Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>	(87.71)	(23.07)	902.88	56.40	176.32
4	<b>Other Income</b>					
	a) Interest Earned	51.65	14.78	92.56	36.66	49.89
	b) Other Income	3.94	6.56	16.07	37.07	30.89
	Sub Total 4 (a)+(b)	55.58	21.34	108.62	74.03	80.58
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)</b>	(32.12)	(1.73)	1,011.51	129.43	256.90
6	<b>Interest</b>	91.12	162.78	358.55	502.37	689.74
7	<b>Profit/(Loss) after interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)</b>	(123.25)	(164.51)	652.96	(372.94)	(432.84)
8	<b>Exceptional Items</b>					
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7-8)</b>	(123.25)	(164.51)	652.96	(372.94)	(432.84)
10	<b>Tax Expense (including deferred tax)</b>	(40.33)		286.39	(55.24)	(168.76)
11	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)</b>	(62.92)	(164.51)	366.56	(317.70)	(264.07)
12	<b>Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expenses - Nil)</b>			445.15		
13	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)</b>	(62.92)	(164.51)	811.72	(317.70)	(264.07)
14	<b>Share of Profit/(Loss) transferred to Minority</b>	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	<b>Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates(Net)</b>	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	<b>Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/ year after Minority Interest &amp; Share from Associates</b>	(62.92)	(164.51)	811.72	(317.70)	(264.07)
17	<b>Paidup Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.10/-)</b>	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93	1,292.93
18	<b>Reserves Excl. Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year</b>					4,802.06
19	<b>Earning Per Share before extraordinary items Basic/Rupees</b>	(0.64)	(1.27)	2.84	(2.46)	(2.04)
	<b>Earning Per Share before extraordinary Diluted/Rupees</b>	(0.64)	(1.27)	2.84	(2.46)	(2.04)
	<b>Earning Per Share after extraordinary items Basic/Rupees</b>	(0.64)	(1.27)	6.28	(2.46)	(2.04)
	<b>Earning Per Share after extraordinary Diluted/Rupees</b>	(0.64)	(1.27)	6.28	(2.46)	(2.04)
20	<b>Public Shareholding</b>					
	- Number of Shares	6,047,163	6,047,163	6,047,163	6,047,163	6,047,163
	- Percentage of Shareholding	48.77	48.77	48.77	48.77	48.77
21	<b>Promoters and promoter group Shareholding</b>					
	a) Pledged/Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	2,585,850	2,585,850	2,585,850	2,585,850	2,585,850
	- Percentage of shares	37.57	37.57	37.57	37.57	37.57
	(as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
	- Percentage of shares	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
	(as a % of the total share capital of the company)					
	b) Non Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	4,296,237	4,296,237	4,296,237	4,296,237	4,296,237
	- Percentage of shares	62.43	62.43	62.43	62.43	62.43
	(as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)					
	- Percentage of shares	33.23	33.23	33.23	33.23	33.23
	(as a % of the total share capital of the company)					

## Notes:

- The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at their respective meetings held on 29th January 2011. The Statutory Auditors carried out a limited review on the above unaudited financial results.
- The company operation consists of construction/projects activities and there are no other reportable segments AS-17.
- Status of Equity Share Holders complaints / grievances at the quarter ended 31st December 2010.  
Pending at the beginning of the quarter : Nil, Received during the quarter : 1, Resolved during the quarter : 1, Unresolved at the end of the quarter: Nil.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary to conform to the current year's classification.
- Extraordinary items of Rs.4.45 Crores (net of tax) received from SIPL towards non-compete fee limited to construction activities in South India.



for SSPDL Limited

*S. Suryanarayana*  
 S.Suryanarayana  
 Director

Place : Hyderabad

Date : 29th Jan 2011